Lafayette (9-20,6-12 Patriot) -vs- Loyola Maryland (9-20,3-15 Patriot)
03/05/25 at Reitz Arena, Baltimore, MD

Date: 03/05/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d;;\?:g:Py41 Lafayette 13 10] 21] 13] 57

Site: Reitz Arena, Baltimore, MD Loyola Maryland 8 14 14 18 54

Referees: Ken Kelly, Tasha Smith, Norma Jones

Lafayette 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Kiewiet,Teresa * 36 6-11 2-2 3-4 2-7 9 2 3 4 0 0o 17

01 Antognoli,Abby - 40 5-10 1-4 5-6 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 16

32 Smith,Halee * 23 4-9 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 10

24  Ntaconayigize,Sauda % 37 2-6 1-5 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 5

10 Chudy,Tasha * 15 1-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 2 0 1 2

00 Zurinskas,Talia 22 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 5 3 0 0 4

22 Scognamiglio,Rosie 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

02 Shields,Emma 23 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 2 1 o0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 i 0 0 0 o0 0 o©
Totals - 200 20-47 7-18 10-15 7-18 25 11 11 16 2 3 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46% 1-2 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 1-5 20.00% 1-5 20.00%

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-7 42.86% 4-4 100.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00% 2-4 50.00% 3-4 75.00%

Total 20-47 42.6% 7-18 38.9% 10-15 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Loyola Maryland 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Salmeron,Laura * 35 4-14 2-8 3-3 1-6 7 4 4 3 0 1 13

34 Amorich,Amandine & 33 4-9 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 6 0 1 11

10 Sims,Koi * 32 3-5 0-0 2-4 1-11 12 1 1 5 1 1 8

20 Kalet,Kailey & 27 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 1 4

25 Simmons,Avery * 24 1-7 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 3

02 Van-Otoo,Meliah 24  4-6 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 0 9

23 Espinal,Marta 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 4

55 Bottomley,Lily 6 1-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 2 0 1 0 0 2

33 Betton,Gabby 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-53 5-17 7-9 14-22 36 18 11 22 1 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-16 18.75% 1-6 16.67% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-3 33.33% 3-3 100.00%

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-2 50.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 2-6  33.33% 2-2  100.00%

Total 21-53 39.6% 5-17 29.4% 7-9 77.8%

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 15

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Maryland
09:47 FOUL by KALET,KAILEY
09:47 TURNOVER by KALET,KAILEY
MISS JUMPER by KIEWIET, TERESA 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SALMERON,LAURA
08:56 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by KALET,KAILEY
-- ASSIST by SIMS,KOI
08:48 FOUL by SALMERON,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,HALEE 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
08:17 0-4 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SALMERON,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by KIEWIET, TERESA 07:57 2-4 H2
ASSIST by CHUDY,TASHA --
07:37 MISS 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,KOI
07:33 TURNOVER by SIMS,KOI
07:33 SUB OUT by AMORICH,AMANDINE
07:33 SUB IN by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
MISS JUMPER by KIEWIET, TERESA 07:27
REBOUND OFF by CHUDY,TASHA --
MISS LAYUP by CHUDY,TASHA(in the paint) 07:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
07:10 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET,TERESA --
TURNOVER by CHUDY,TASHA 06:58
06:44 MISS JUMPER by SALMERON,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by SALMERON,LAURA
06:32 TURNOVER by SIMMONS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by CHUDY,TASHA 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SALMERON,LAURA
06:10 SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI
06:10 SUB IN by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
05:58 MISS 3PTR by KALET,KAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
05:54 MISS LAYUP by BOTTOMLEY,LILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
FOUL by CHUDY,TASHA 05:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE 05:54
SUB IN by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 05:54
05:50 MISS LAYUP by BOTTOMLEY,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET, TERESA --
05:49 FOUL by BOTTOMLEY,LILY
SUB OUT by CHUDY,TASHA 05:49
SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY(in the paint) 05:39 4-4

05:24 4-7 H3 GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,AVERY
-- ASSIST by SALMERON,LAURA

05:01 FOUL by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

05:01 SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY

05:01 SUB IN by AMORICH,AMANDINE
GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 05:01 5-7 H2
GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 05:01 6-7 H1

04:42 TURNOVER by AMORICH,AMANDINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AVERY

04:42 SUB OUT by BOTTOMLEY,LILY

04:42 SUB IN by SIMS,KOI

04:42 SUB IN by ESPINAL,MARTA



GOOD JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 04:21 8-7 V1

FOUL by SHIELDS,EMMA 04:01
04:01 8-8 GOOD FT by SIMS,KOI
04:01 MISS FT by SIMS,KOI
REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET,TERESA o
MISS JUMPER by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 03:35
= REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
03:11 TURNOVER by SIMS,KOI
SUB OUT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 03:11
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE 03:11
TURNOVER by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 03:01
02:55 MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,EMMA =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
02:13 MISS JUMPER by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET,TERESA o
MISS JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 02:04
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HALEE =
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,HALEE(in the paint) 01:58 10-8 V2
01:34 MISS JUMPER by AMORICH,AMANDINE
-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINAL,MARTA
01:26 MISS JUMPER by SALMERON,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET,TERESA --
TURNOVER by KIEWIET, TERESA 01:21
01:21 SUB OUT by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
01:21 SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI
01:21 SUB OUT by ESPINAL,MARTA
01:21 SUB IN by SIMMONS,AVERY
01:21 SUB IN by BETTON,GABBY
01:21 SUB IN by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA 01:21
SUB OUT by KIEWIET,TERESA 01:21
SUB IN by CHUDY,TASHA 01:21
SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 01:21
00:56 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHUDY,TASHA -
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE 00:40 13-8 V5
ASSIST by ZURINSKAS, TALIA =
00:11 MISS 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA
= REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,AVERY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Maryland
10:00 SUB OUT by BETTON,GABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by BOTTOMLEY,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by SIMS,KOI
10:00 SUB IN by KALET,KAILEY

SUB OUT by ZURINSKAS,TALIA 10:00

SUB IN by KIEWIET, TERESA 10:00

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE 09:45

== REBOUND DEF by SALMERON,LAURA

09:33 TURNOVER by SIMS,KOI

GOOD LAYUP by KIEWIET, TERESA(in the paint) 09:20 15-8 V7
09:01 MISS 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE ==

MISS LAYUP by CHUDY,TASHA(in the paint) 08:46

== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI



FOUL by CHUDY,TASHA 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI
08:45 SUB IN by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
SUB OUT by CHUDY,TASHA 08:45
SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA 08:45
08:13 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
07:58 MISS LAYUP by BOTTOMLEY,LILY(in the paint)
BLOCK by SHIELDS,EMMA 07:58
-- REBOUND OFF by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
07:56 MISS LAYUP by BOTTOMLEY, LILY(in the paint)
BLOCK by SHIELDS,EMMA 07:56
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:53 TURNOVER by TEAM
07:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:52 SUB OUT by AMORICH,AMANDINE
07:52 SUB IN by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
TURNOVER by SMITH,HALEE 07:27
07:17 FOUL by BOTTOMLEY,LILY
07:17 TURNOVER by BOTTOMLEY,LILY
07:17 SUB OUT by BOTTOMLEY, LILY
07:17 SUB IN by SIMS,KOI
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,EMMA 06:57
06:57 STEAL by KALET,KAILEY
SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE 06:57
SUB IN by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 06:57
06:49 TURNOVER by KALET,KAILEY
06:49 SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY
06:49 SUB IN by BETTON,GABBY
TURNOVER by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 06:26

06:04 15-10 V5 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,AVERY
05:21 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,EMMA --
TURNOVER by KIEWIET, TERESA 04:57
04:57 STEAL by SALMERON,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH(fastbreak)(in the
04:51 15-12 V3 paint)

-- ASSIST by SALMERON,LAURA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:50
04:50 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AVERY
04:50 SUB IN by ESPINAL,MARTA
MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 04:32
REBOUND OFF by KIEWIET, TERESA ==
MISS LAYUP by KIEWIET, TERESA(in the paint) 04:28

== REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
04:16 MISS 3PTR by BETTON,GABBY
== REBOUND OFF by ESPINAL,MARTA
04:12 15-14 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ESPINAL,MARTA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA(in the paint) 03:50 17-14 V3

03:50 FOUL by ESPINAL,MARTA
MISS FT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 03:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
03:41 TURNOVER by SALMERON,LAURA
GOOD 3PTR by KIEWIET, TERESA 03:17 20-14 V6
ASSIST by ZURINSKAS, TALIA ==
02:46 TURNOVER by SIMS,KOI
02:33 FOUL by BETTON,GABBY
02:33 SUB OUT by SALMERON,LAURA
02:33 SUB IN by AMORICH,AMANDINE

MISS FT by KIEWIET, TERESA 02:33



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KIEWIET, TERESA

REBOUND DEF by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,EMMA

MISS FT by SHIELDS,EMMA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHIELDS,EMMA

TURNOVER by SHIELDS,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by KIEWIET,TERESA(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZURINSKAS,TALIA

MISS JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

FOUL by ZURINSKAS,TALIA
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE

02:33
02:02
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:47
01:45
01:45

01:45
01:33
01:33
01:15
01:15

01:10
00:47

00:31

00:04
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

3rd Play By Play

21-14

21-16
23-16

23-19

23-20
23-21
23-22

V7

V5
V7

V4

V3
V2
V1

MISS JUMPER by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

FOUL by BETTON,GABBY

SUB OUT by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI

SUB OUT by BETTON,GABBY
SUB IN by SALMERON,LAURA
SUB IN by KALET,KAILEY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,AVERY

FOUL by ESPINAL,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,AVERY
FOUL by AMORICH,AMANDINE
TURNOVER by AMORICH,AMANDINE

STEAL by ESPINAL,MARTA

GOOI? LAYUP by SALMERON,LAURA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA

ASSIST by AMORICH,AMANDINE

REBOUND DEF by SALMERON,LAURA

GOOD FT by SALMERON,LAURA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SALMERON,LAURA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SALMERON,LAURA(fastbreak)

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Maryland
10:00 SUB OUT by ESPINAL,MARTA
10:00 SUB IN by SIMS,KOI
SUB OUT by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 10:00
SUB IN by CHUDY, TASHA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by CHUDY,TASHA(in the paint) 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
09:21 23-24 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SALMERON,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
FOUL by CHUDY,TASHA 08:52
SUB OUT by CHUDY, TASHA 08:52
SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA 08:52
08:52 23-25 H2 GOOD FT by SIMS,KOI
08:52 MISS FT by SIMS,KOI
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 08:39 26-25 V1
ASSIST by KIEWIET,TERESA --
08:07 MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY --
07:51 FOUL by SIMMONS,AVERY
GOOD FT by KIEWIET, TERESA 07:51 27-25 V2



GOOD FT by KIEWIET, TERESA 07:51 28-25 V3
07:35 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE
== ASSIST by KALET,KAILEY

TURNOVER by KIEWIET, TERESA 07:20
07:20 STEAL by AMORICH,AMANDINE
07:15 MISS LAYUP by KALET,KAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET, TERESA ==
GOOD 3PTR by KIEWIET, TERESA 07:02 31-28 V3
ASSIST by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY ==

07:00 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AVERY
07:00 SUB IN by ESPINAL,MARTA
06:46 31-30 V1 GOOD LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,EMMA 06:24
FOUL by KIEWIET,TERESA 06:13
06:11 TURNOVER by SALMERON,LAURA
STEAL by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 06:11
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE(fastbreak) 06:03 34-30 V4

ASSIST by KIEWIET, TERESA --
05:42 34-32 V2 GOOD JUMPER by ESPINAL,MARTA
-- ASSIST by KALET,KAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by KIEWIET, TERESA 05:22 36-32 V4
04:59 TURNOVER by ESPINAL,MARTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE 04:59
SUB IN by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 04:59
MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 04:34

= REBOUND DEF by SALMERON,LAURA
04:11 MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE
= REBOUND OFF by AMORICH,AMANDINE
04:08 36-34 V2 GOOD JUMPER by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 03:42 38-34 V4
03:25 TURNOVER by KALET,KAILEY
SUB OUT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 03:25
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE 03:25
GOOD JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 03:08 40-34 V6
ASSIST by ZURINSKAS, TALIA --
02:47 TURNOVER by AMORICH,AMANDINE
STEAL by SHIELDS,EMMA 02:47
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
02:32 MISS LAYUP by SALMERON,LAURA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE --
02:07 FOUL by KALET,KAILEY
02:07 SUB OUT by SALMERON,LAURA
02:07 SUB OUT by ESPINAL,MARTA
02:07 SUB IN by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
02:07 SUB IN by SIMMONS,AVERY
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA 02:07
SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 02:07
GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 02:07 41-34 V7
GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 02:07 42-34 V8
FOUL by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 01:58
01:47 TURNOVER by SIMS,KOI
MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 01:38
REBOUND OFF by KIEWIET, TERESA -
MISS JUMPER by KIEWIET, TERESA(in the paint) 01:34
01:34 BLOCK by SIMS,KOI
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
01:16 MISS JUMPER by SIMS,KOI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE --
TURNOVER by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 01:06
SUB OUT by ZURINSKAS, TALIA 01:06



SUB IN by SCOGNAMIGLIO,ROSIE

GOOD JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIEWIET, TERESA

VISITORS: Lafayette

01:06
00:52
00:26
00:02

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

42-36
44-36

V6
V8

GOOD LAYUP by KALET,KAILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,AVERY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Loyola Maryland

SUB OUT by KIEWIET, TERESA
SUB IN by CHUDY, TASHA

REBOUND DEF by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
TURNOVER by SMITH,HALEE

MISS JUMPER by CHUDY,TASHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHUDY,TASHA

GOOD 3PTR by SCOGNAMIGLIO,ROSIE
ASSIST by CHUDY,TASHA

STEAL by CHUDY,TASHA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCOGNAMIGLIO,ROSIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE

SUB IN by ZURINSKAS,TALIA

SUB IN by KIEWIET, TERESA

TURNOVER by CHUDY,TASHA

GOOD JUMPER by CHUDY,TASHA
ASSIST by ZURINSKAS, TALIA

MISS JUMPER by KIEWIET, TERESA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

FOUL by CHUDY,TASHA

SUB OUT by CHUDY, TASHA
SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA

FOUL by ZURINSKAS,TALIA

TURNOVER by KIEWIET, TERESA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZURINSKAS, TALIA
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HALEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,EMMA

10:00
10:00
09:28
09:16
08:48
08:25

08:20
07:59
07:59
07:47

07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:06
06:51

06:35
06:15
06:15
06:02
06:01
06:00
06:00
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:43
05:29
05:29
05:29
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:48
04:34
04:06

03:39

44-38

47-38

47-41

49-41

49-42
49-43

49-45

51-45
51-48

V6

V9

V6

V8

V7
V6

V4

V6
V3

MISS 3PTR by AMORICH,AMANDINE

GOOD LAYUP by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AMORICH,AMANDINE

REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KOI
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,AVERY

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,AVERY
SUB IN by SALMERON,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
ASSIST by SALMERON,LAURA
TURNOVER by AMORICH,AMANDINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH
TURNOVER by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

STEAL by SIMS,KOI

MISS LAYUP by SALMERON,LAURA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

GOOD FT by AMORICH,AMANDINE
GOOD FT by AMORICH,AMANDINE

GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KOI(in the paint)
ASSIST by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

GOOD 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA
ASSIST by AMORICH,AMANDINE



SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA
SUB IN by CHUDY, TASHA
TURNOVER by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE

SUB IN by ZURINSKAS, TALIA

GOOD 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
ASSIST by KIEWIET, TERESA

MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ZURINSKAS, TALIA
REBOUND OFF by CHUDY, TASHA
SUB OUT by ZURINSKAS, TALIA
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE

MISS FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE
SUB IN by ZURINSKAS,TALIA

FOUL by KIEWIET, TERESA
FOUL by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZURINSKAS, TALIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ZURINSKAS, TALIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CHUDY, TASHA
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE

54-48

54-50

54-52

55-52

55-54

56-54
57-54

V6

V4

V2

V3

V1

V2
V3

REBOUND DEF by KALET,KAILEY
TURNOVER by AMORICH,AMANDINE
SUB OUT by SIMS,KOI

SUB IN by BOTTOMLEY,LILY

SUB OUT by KALET,KAILEY

SUB IN by SIMMONS,AVERY
FOUL by SALMERON,LAURA
TURNOVER by SALMERON,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALMERON,LAURA
GOOD LAYUP by BOTTOMLEY, LILY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOTTOMLEY,LILY

SUB IN by SIMS,KOI
FOUL by AMORICH,AMANDINE

FOUL by SIMMONS,AVERY
FOUL by SIMS,KOI
FOUL by SALMERON,LAURA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA

REBOUND OFF by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH

MISS LAYUP by VAN-OTOO,MELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by AMORICH,AMANDINE(in the paint)

FOUL by SALMERON,LAURA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SALMERON,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



